M - - -- ---- -TC X X XX X XXX 123 XXXXXXXX
Meritor® Transfer Case – Model Nomenclature
M = Meritor® TRANSFER CASE # OF SHAFTS
1 = Single
Shaft
Design
2 = 2-Shaft
Design
3 = 3-Shaft
Design
4 = 4-Shaft
Design
HIGH RATIO LOW RATIO# OF SPEEDS
1 = Single
Speed
2 = Two
Speed
NOMINAL INPUT
TORQUE RATING
IN HIGH RANGE
(by 1,000 ft. lbs.)
HOUSING
MATERIAL
G = Grey Iron
D = Ductile Iron
A = Aluminum
SPEC. NO.OPTIONAL FEATURES
NOT INCLUDED AS
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
(UP TO 3 CHARACTERS)
D = Declutch/PTO
F = Differential
L = Lubrication Pump
S = Speed Sensor
B = Brake
M - - ---- -XXX 1 N X N 123 XXXXXXXX
Meritor® Front Drive Axle – Model Nomenclature
M = Meritor®
AXLE MODEL TYPE
X = Front Drive Steer
GAWR
XX = GAWR (00) Pounds or Tonnes
(dependent on mfg. location)
RATIO 1 RATIO 2CARRIER TYPE
1 = Single Speed
3 = Helical Dbl Red
5 = Planetary Dbl Red
4
RELATIVE GEARING
SIZE OR SERIES
0 = No Gearing
1 = 292/347
2 = 337/387
3 = TBD
4 = 381/432
5 = 415/432
6 = 432/457
7 = 457
8 = 460/498
X
HSG. WALL
0 = Cast
1 = TBD
2 = 8 mm
3 = 9.5/10 mm
4 = 11 mm
5 = 12.7/13.0 mm
6 = 14.3 mm
7 = TBD
8 = 16 mm
9 = TBD
X
CARRIER
VARIATION
A = Aluminum
D = Ductile
(Left Hand
Gearing)
N = No Carrier
R = Ductile
(Right
Hand
Gearing)
WHEEL END/BRAKE ATTACHMENT/DIFFERENTIAL
A = Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake/Standard Diff.
B = Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake/DCDL
C = Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake/No-Spin
D = Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake/Other Diff.
J = Conventional Spindle/Integral Brake/Standard Diff.
K = Conventional Spindle/Integral Brake/DCDL
L = Conventional Spindle/Integral Brake/No-Spin
M = Conventional Spindle/Integral Brake/Other Diff.
S = Bolt-On Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake/No Diff.
MFG. LOCATION
N = North America
S = South America
E = Europe
A = Australia/Asia/Africa
SPEC. NO.
Includes: TRACK,
PARKING BRAKE,
TELMA, OTHER
BRAKE TYPE
C = Air Disc Brake
D = Wedge Brake (Dual Air Chambers)
E = Wedge Brake (Dual Hydraulic Cylinders)
F = Wedge Brake (Single Hydraulic Cylinders)
L = Q Plus Cam Brake
N = None
P = “P” Series Cam Brake
Q = “Q” Series Cam Brake
S = Wedge Brake (Single Air Chamber)
T = “T” Series Cam Brake
W = “W” Series Cam Brake
2746D nomenclature sheet  5/18/01 11:39 AM  Page 1
M = Meritor®
AXLE MODEL TYPE
GAWR RATIO 1 RATIO 2CARRIER TYPE
RELATIVE GEARING
SIZE OR SERIES
HSG. WALL
CARRIER
VARIATION
WHEEL END/BRAKE ATTACHMENT/DIFFERENTIAL
MFG. LOCATION SPEC. NO.BRAKE TYPE
M = Meritor® TRANSFER CASE # OF SHAFTS HIGH RATIO LOW RATIO# OF SPEEDS NOMINAL INPUT
TORQUE RATING
IN HIGH RANGE
(by 1,000 ft. lbs.)
HOUSING
MATERIAL
SPEC. NO.OPTIONAL FEATURES
NOT INCLUDED AS
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
(UP TO 3 CHARACTERS)
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
2135 West Maple Road
Troy, MI  48084 USA
800-535-5560 © Copyright 2001 Issued 05-01
www.arvinmeritor.com ArvinMeritor, Inc. Litho in U.S.A. SP-0193 (47865/11900)
Commercial Vehicle Systems
M - - -- ---- -TC 4 2 13 G 5 100 205100
Meritor® Transfer Case – Model Nomenclature
Typical Product Examples
M - - ---- -16X 1 A N L 87 XXXX488
Meritor® Front Drive Axle – Model Nomenclature
2 0 D
2746D nomenclature sheet  5/18/01 11:39 AM  Page 2